RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 271736

ADOPTED ON SEP () 6 1988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT FOURTH AVENUE AND BEECH STREET AND AT INDIA STREET AND VINE STREET, San Diego, California, filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on SEP 06 1988, and bearing official Document No.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT FOURTH AVENUE AND BEECH STREET AND AT INDIA STREET AND VINE STREET.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$139,800 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245, CIP No. 61-002 ANNUAL ALLOCATION - NEW TRAFFIC SIGNALS is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related cost, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to retain excess budgeted funds, if any, in CIP No. 61-002 ANNUAL ALLOCATION - NEW TRAFFIC SIGNALS.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

8/18/88

Or. Dept. Purchasing/vbc

Bid No. 0095/89 A.C. No. 8800080

R-89-96

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CF	ERTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALI	LOTTED	BALANCI ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:		C_8900080 057
orth in	the fo	oregoing	CERTI g resolut illotted.	FY that tion is av	the mone	y require the Trea	ed for the a sury, or is	allotment	of funds	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
Amo	unt	139	.800.00)			Fund_	30244		
Pur	ose_	Aut	horizin	g the e	xnenditur	e of fu	inds_for_t	:he_constr	uction.	of traffic signal
										eet and at India St
Date_Ju	1y 1		Vine S	treet.			May	1 the	mun	
							(AUDITOR AF		LEASTERANT
ACCTG	GY					OUNTING				<u> </u>
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
			30244	108	4279	612007		3245		\$139,800.00
										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			L,	<u> </u>		İ				
					<u> </u>			TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$139,800.00 FUND OVERRIDE [
			CER'	TIFICA	TION OF	UNEN	CUMBERI	ED BALAI	NCE	FOND OVERNIDE LI
provision requirer purpose Treasur same are	ons of nents of sa y, or e to b	the Chas of the C id contrare anti e drawr	arter of t Charter o ract, that cipated th i, and th	he City of the Cit t sufficie to come tat the sa	of San Dieg y of San Di nt moneys into the Ta aid moneys	go; and I ego, that to meet reasury, s now ac	do hereby t sufficient the obligat to the cred tually in tl	further ce moneys had tions of said it of the ap the Treasur	rtify, in one been and contract operations of the contract operations of the contract of the c	olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the ner with the moneys vise unencumbered.
Not to I	Excee	ed \$								
Vendor.										
Purpose	·									
Date			, 1	9		By:				
						,		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
	r				ACC	OUNTING				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	<u> </u>				ļ					
						 				
	 		 	 		 				
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		 			 	
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		·			TOTAL	AMOUNT	

Note: Contingent upon adoption of FY '89 Appropriation Ordinance.

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

AC_8900080

FUND OVERRIDE

RECEIVED

88 AUG 23 PM 1: 36

CITY CLERKS OFFICE SAN DIEGO, CA

Aug 17 | 13 PH '88

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT CITY OF SAN DIEGO

	SEP 06 1988					
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts Gloria McColl H. Wes Pratt Ed Struiksma J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty Bob Filner Mayor Maureen O'Connor	विविव्यविविव्यविक	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	MAUREEN O'CONNOR Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.					
	Ву	Lnc	a M. N	Pepuly.		
	Office	of the City	Clerk, San Diego	o, California		
Resolu Numbe	ation	2717;	36 Adopted	SEP 06 1988		

RECEIVED

88 AUG 23 PH 1: 36

CITY CLLKAS OFFICE SAN DIEGO, CA

